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 Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.64(b)(2), Petitioner serves the following items as 

supplemental evidence in response to Patent Owners’ Objections to Evidence 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.64 (Paper 26) filed October 29, 2018: 

 Declaration of James L. Mullins, Ph.D. and Attachments (Ex. 1037); 

 Supplemental Declaration of Kinam Park, Ph.D. (Ex. 1038); 

 Carreiro publication from Taylor and Francis Online website, 
available at 
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/full/10.1517/13543780802528625 
(Ex. 1039); 

 Carreiro publication from Expert Opinion on Investigational Drugs 
obtained from National Library of Medicine (Ex. 1040); 

 Federal Register, Vol. 62, No. 164 (Aug.25, 1997) at 44974-44975 
(Ex. 1041); 

 Rudnic publication from Modern Pharmaceutics, Third Edition (Ex. 
1042); and 

 Rudnic publication from Modern Pharmaceutics, Fourth Edition (Ex. 
1043). 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
Dated:  November 9, 2018  /  Robert L. Florence  /        

Robert L. Florence, Lead Counsel 
Registration No. 54,933 

 

 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc.’s Notice of Service of 

Supplemental Evidence and all supplemental evidence referenced therein by email 

on this 9th day of November, 2018 on the following attorneys of record: 

Heather M. Petruzzi 
Michael E. Nelson 
Amy K. Wigmore 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW 

Washington, DC 20006 
E-mail: Heather.Petruzzi@wilmerhale.com 
E-mail: Michael.Nelson@wilmerhale.com 
E-mail: Amy.Wigmore@wilmerhale.com 

 
Timothy A. Cook 

Kevin M. Yurkerwich 
Kevin S. Prussia 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 

Boston, MA 02109 
E-mail: Tim.Cook@wilmerhale.com 

E-mail: Kevin.Yurkerwich@wilmerhale.com 
E-mail: Kevin.Prussia@wilmerhale.com 

 
Jason M. Okun 

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104-3800 
E-mail: JOkun@fchs.com 

 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
Dated:  November 9, 2018  /  Robert L. Florence  /        

Robert L. Florence, Lead Counsel 
Registration No. 54,933 
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